Line Filters
Series:V (Type 290, 450, 650, 850, 21V, 24V)
Series:H (Type 200, 270, 400, 600)
Series:F (Type 23F, 25F)
Series:M (Type 11M, 14M, 16M)
Japan
Singapore
Indonesia

■ Explanation of Part Numbers
● V, H Series
● F, M Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E L F 1 8 D 2 9 0 A
Product code Series Type (Style, Design No.) Option 1 Option 2
Line Filters
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E L F 1 6 M 0 2 0 A
Product code Series Design No.
(Current)
Style Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
■  Connection Shematics ■ Circuit Example
■ Current-Inductance (min.) Characteristics (Reference only)■ Impedance and Attenuation Characteristics (Typical)
● Test Circuit Diagram
● Impedance Characteristics
■   Performance Characteristics
 ✽ The Electrical Appliance and Material Law of Japan
✽✽ Line filter does not acquire, only, the safety standards recognition
V Serise H Serise F Series M Series N Serise High N Series Notes
290 450 650/21V 850/24V 270 200 400 600 23F 25F 11M/14M 16M 15N 18N 20N 17N 19N 21N
Operating Temperature Ð20 ¡C to 105 ¡C (115 ¡C) Ð20 ¡C to 115 ¡C
voltage AC 250 Vrms  max.
Current Refer to ÒExamplesÓ
Inductance Refer to ÒExamplesÓ
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage AC 2 kV  1min
Temperature Rise 45 K  max.
Applicable Safety Standards **  Denki Yohin*, UL, CSA, IEC
Series
Type
Item
Resistance
method
● N, High N Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E L F 1 5 N 0 0 5 A
Product code Series CurrentType Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
Inductance Current
Type Part No. Marking (mH) max.
min. (A rms.)
ELF21V006A 683  06A 68.0 0.6
ELF21V007A 563  07A 56.0 0.7
ELF21V008A 333  08A 33.0 0.8
ELF21V010A 273  10A 27.0 1.0
ELF21V012A 183  12A 18.0 1.2
ELF21V013A 153  13A 15.0 1.3
21V
ELF21V016A 123  16A 12.0 1.6
ELF21V018A 822 18A 8.20 1.8
ELF21V020A 682  20A 6.80 2.0
ELF21V022A 562  22A 5.60 2.2
ELF21V025A 452  25A 4.50 2.5
ELF21V027A 272  27A 2.70 2.7
ELF21V030A 222  30A 2.20 3.0
ELF24V008A 823  08A 82.0 0.8
ELF24V010A 563  10A 56.0 1.0
ELF24V012A 473  12A 47.0 1.2
ELF24V014A 333  14A 33.0 1.4
ELF24V015A 273  15A 27.0 1.5
ELF24V018A 223  18A 22.0 1.8
ELF24V019A 183  19A 18.0 1.9
ELF24V020A 153  20A 15.0 2.0
ELF24V025A 103  25A 10.0 2.5
ELF24V028A 902  28A 9.00 2.8
24V ELF24V030A 822  30A 8.20 3.0
ELF24V034A 562  34A 5.60 3.4
ELF24V035A 472  35A 4.70 3.5